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BEFORE THE WASHINGTON STATE UTILITIES 
AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND 
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION, 

Complainant, 

v. 

 MURREY’S DISPOSAL COMPANY, INC. 
d/b/a OLYMPIC DISPOSAL, 

Respondent.  

Docket No. TG-230778

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE ON BEHALF 
OF MURREY’S DISPOSAL COMPANY, 
INC. d/b/a OLYMPIC DISPOSAL 

1 TO:   JEFF KILLIP Executive Director and Secretary, Utilities and Transportation 
Commission, PO Box 47250, Olympia, WA 98504-7250 

2 AND TO:  ALL PARTIES 

3 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned attorney, Christopher Luhrs, appears in the above 

Docket on behalf of Respondent MURREY’S DISPOSAL COMPANY, INC. d/b/a OLYMPIC 

DISPOSAL replacing Bradley Bartlett, who has left the law firm, and requests that all further 

pleadings and papers herein, exclusive of original process may be had by serving the 

undersigned attorney at the address below.  David W. Wiley and Sean D. Leake remain as 

counsel of record in this Docket. 

DATED this 16th day of April, 2024. 

s/ Christopher Luhrs
David W. Wiley WSBA #08614 
Sean D. Leake, WSBA #52658 
Christopher Luhrs WSBA #43175 
WILLIAMS, KASTNER & GIBBS PLLC 
601 Union Street, Suite 4100 
Seattle, WA 98101-2380 
Telephone:  (206) 628-6600 
sleake@williamskastner.com
dwiley@williamskastner.com
cluhrs@williamskastner.com
Attorneys for Murrey’s Disposal, Inc. 
d/b/a Olympic Disposal 



 7882143.1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket TG-230778 

I hereby certify that on April 16, 2024, I provided to the Washington Utilities and 

Transportation Commission’s Secretary an official electronic file containing the foregoing 

Notice of Appearance via the web portal and provided an electronic copy to: 

Signed at Seattle, Washington this 16th day of April, 2024. 

WUTC Counsel
Jeff Roberson  
Colin O’Brien 
Washington Attorney General’s Office 
7141 Cleanwater Dr SW 
Olympia, WA 98504-0121 
jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov
Colin.OBrien@atg.wa.gov 
Copy to: 
Legal Assistant:  
elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov
Paralegal: 
jeanne.roth@atg.wa.gov

Public Counsel 
Tad Robinson O’Neill 
Assistant Attorney General 
Tad.ONeill@atg.wa.gov
PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov
Paralegal: 
Roman Doyonnas 
Roman.Doyannas@atg.wa.gov
Legal Assistant 
Brice C. Hartman 
Brice.Hartman@atg.wa.gov

_/s/ Maggi Gruber___________________ 
Maggi Gruber 
Legal Assistant 
Williams Kastner & Gibbs PLLC 
601 Union Street 
Suite 4100 
Seattle, WA 98101 
mgruber@williamskastner.com


